

## The 2024 Borrego Open

on behalf of the Borrego Springs Children's Center Tax ID # 23-7155196

Dear Valued Donor,

The Borrego Open Golf Tournament is about to kick off its **<u>58th annual golf tournament</u>** in Borrego Springs on April 20th-21st. This tournament started off with four young families in 1966 and has grown over the years to include about 50 golfers each year.

Monies raised over our 56 years have benefitted various organizations but over the last 20+ years, our golf tournament has **raised over \$80,000 for the Borrego Springs Children's Center**. Our efforts have funded everything from new playground equipment, shade structures, new flooring, computers, tablets, and other essential school supplies for young children in need.

Over the last 11 years, we have <u>increased our annual donation to \$5,000/yr</u>. Part of our fundraising efforts includes a prize drawing during the weekend our tournament takes place. The prize drawing alone raises about \$2,000 and <u>100% of the proceeds from the drawing go directly to the Children's Center</u>, where our impact is realized the most.

The Borrego Open Golf Tournament and, most importantly, the Borrego Springs Children's Center would be humbled by any **donation of gifts cards and/or prizes** to garner maximum interest and investment in our prize drawing.

We're a simple group with a simple goal, <u>support the children and the community of Borrego Springs</u>...oh and maybe golf a little bit too! To learn a little bit more about what our golf tournament is all about, you can visit <u>www.borregoopen.org</u>.

All the best,

The Borrego Open Golf Tournament "It's not about the golf!"



All donations are for the benefit of the **Borrego Springs Youth and Seniors Center**, a 501(c)(3) non- profit organization. **(TIN: 23-7155196)** 

**The Borrego Springs Children's Center** 580 Circle J Drive PO Box 1516 Borrego, Springs, CA 92004 (760) 767-3658 TIN: 33-0440021